BOX ASSIGNMENTS	10 20 0	3000		DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMAR	KS
	12-30-2	2003				
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATEN			<u>-Y</u>			<u> </u>
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHEL	1026350		REO	F.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A	SSIGNORS(S)):	IDA	<u></u>		Q	
1. Yong Soo CHO	• • • •	2.			8	
3.		4. 6.			J.s. 79	
5. 7.		0. 8			73	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	D? ☐YES 🖂	]NO		<u>6</u> 69	
• •		/		0.12	122	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: \( \begin{array}{c} \alpha -\begin{array}{c} \al						
NAME: Dongbu Electronics Co., Ltd.						
ADDRESS: 891-10, Daechi-dong, Gangna	am-au, Seoul, Republic	of Korea				
· ·				11777	GPP	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO		10737	180	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM	<u>IENT):</u>	anning of some	Assisse	ont signed by differe	ont inventore le on	
(Submit herewith only one document fo document)	r recordation—multiple	copies or same	: Assignii	ient signed by dinere	in mventors is on	
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOL	.E □PART INTE	REST [	EXEC. D	ATE: December 9, 2	2003	
	MILE/PHOTOCOPY			·		
	IED TRANSLATION					
	HER:	WITH MOTE	IL DATE	CALDECLADATION	N AND	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	ATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE:	IF DATE:	S ON DECLARATION	Y AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHE	RS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attac	hed?	YES NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT N		<b>V#</b>	1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no	if not in item 1				If not In Item 1	
307256	CHO	0 11111055	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	/FD:		
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Co Concerning Document Should be Maile</li></ol>		6. NUMBER		ED: 3 <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	1	
	tu.		_			
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT		DUE: (Code 8021)		
Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102		ABOVE IC	<b>ΣΙΜΕΧ Φ</b> •	+0 <b>-</b> φ+0		
P.O. Box 10300 McLeall, VA 22102						
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CI		O OUR DEPOSIT ACC	COUNT	
P 307256	OF03P199/US	UNDER ORD		040044	0307256	
	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not r		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO	<u>).</u>
9. To the best of my knowledge and belie		ation is true and	correct a	nd any attached cop	y is a true copy o	f
	i, the folegoing imornic	anon to trae and			•	
the original document.	i, the loregoing informe	adon to trao ana				
	i, the foregoing informe				·	
	i, the loregoing informe	10. Total num	nber of pa	ges <u>including</u> this	2	
	, the loregoing informe	10. Total num	nber of pa	nts and document	2	
the original document.	, the loregoing informe	10. Total num	nber of pa	nts and document	2	
the original document.  Signature	, the loregoing informe	10. Total num	nber of pa	nts and document	2	
the original document.	, the foregoing informe	10. Total num cover sheet, a (do not file du	nber of pa	nts and document sheet)	2	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

/12/29/2003 DBYRNE 00000070 033975 10737988

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PAT-114X 9/03

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt. P					
M#	Client Ref.				

NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good an wit:	d valuable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT	(1) Yong Soo CHO	(2)			
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and suffice and transfer(s) unto:	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who				
INSERT	DONGBU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.				
NAME(S) OF	891-10, Daechi-Dong, Gangnam-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea				
ASSIGNEE(S)	g, cong ca, coda, ttopanio ot ttopa				
& ADDRESS(ES)					
any and all divisions, continu	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 luations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as	J.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	Method of Manufacturing A Semiconductor Device				
NOTE → →	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Pate  (A)   even date herewith	ents of the United States of America:			
(Complete	(B) on				
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. / file	d			
hereinafter act on behalf of  AN essential by ASSIGNEE to A	D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Paest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agresaid ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors. Full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. Explanation of Paest State Commissioners and the invention hereby transferred. Explanation of Paest State Commissioners and the invention hereby transferred. Explanation of Paest State Commissioners and the invention hereby transferred. Explanation of Paest State Commissioners and Paest State Commissione	atents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the e(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall bessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed			
1): Name: Yong S	ORS yong Goo CHO December 9, 20	eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee			
2)	00 ChO				
Name:					
3)					
Name:					
4) Name:					
Name:					
5) Name:					
Name:					

Assignment(OF03P199\_US)

**RECORDED: 12/18/2003** 

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 014824 FRAME: 0405